SB261 L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB23-261 be amended as follows:

| 1 | Amend | printed bill, | nage 5 | etrike lines | 12 through | 26 and | cubetitute. |
|---|-------|---------------|---------|--------------|------------|--------|-------------|
| 1 | Amena | primea om, | page 3. | strike imes | 12 unrough | 20 and | substitute. |

| 2 | "(2) | Board membership. (a) (I) | THE BOARD CONSISTS OF THE |
|---|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 3 | FOLLOWING | FIFTEEN VOTING MEMBERS A | APPOINTED BY THE EXECUTIVE |
| 4 | DIRECTOR: | | |
| 5 | (A) ' | Three members represent | ING DIRECT CARE EMPLOYERS, |
| 6 | INCLUDING C | NE MEMBER REPRESENTING A | DIRECT CARE EMPLOYER THAT |
| 7 | SERVES A RII | RAL AREA OF THE STATE: | |

- (B) ONE MEMBER REPRESENTING AN EMPLOYER ORGANIZATION;
- 9 (C) Three members who are active direct care workers, 10 including one member who is an active direct care worker who 11 serves a rural area of the state;
 - (D) ONE MEMBER REPRESENTING A WORKER ORGANIZATION;
- 13 (E) FOUR MEMBERS WHO ARE DIRECT CARE CONSUMERS WHO
 14 RECEIVE DIRECT CARE SERVICES FROM DIRECT CARE WORKERS, INCLUDING
 15 ONE MEMBER FROM A RURAL AREA OF THE STATE;
- 16 (F) Two members representing organizations that 17 represent individuals with disabilities or older adults; and
- 18 (G) ONE MEMBER WHO IS AN ECONOMIST WITH HEALTH-CARE 19 EXPERTISE.".
- 20 Page 6, line 20, after "SECTION," insert "OF THE MEMBER APPOINTED
- 21 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I)(B) OF THIS SECTION,".
- Page 6, line 25, after "SECTION," insert "OF THE MEMBER APPOINTED
- 23 Pursuant to subsection (2)(a)(I)(D) of this section,".
- 24 Strike "ON" and substitute "AS AN EX OFFICIO, NONVOTING MEMBER OF"
- on: **Page 6**, lines 2 and 6.
- Strike "(2)(a)(I)(B)" and substitute "(2)(a)(I)(A)" on: **Page 6**, lines 20 and
- 27 25.

8

12

- 28 Strike "ONE MEMBER" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS" on: **Page 6**, lines
- 29 22 and 27.
- 30 Strike "(2)(a)(I)(D)" and substitute "(2)(a)(I)(E)" on: **Page 6**, line 23; and
- 31 **Page 7**, line 1.

** *** ** ***